
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 05/05/25) 
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Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 1489 220 216 
Jacobs Racing LLC 1184 182 140 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 1132 162 155 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 1144 151 137 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1139 148 129 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 1252 145 148 
Imark Kennel LLC 1082 118 128 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 1152 117 144 
Xtrem Hess Racing 949 102 132 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 881 98 108 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

150 111 96 85 70 75 123 

107 85 58 73 73 98 

97 59 61 63 68 

62 47 53 79 

52 46 53 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 105 18 12 14 10 
Jacobs Racing LLC 110 18 10 14 19 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 136 17 17 17 27 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 104 16 18 16 10 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 107 15 13 13 9 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 109 15 11 17 14 
Xtrem Hess Racing 96 12 16 9 9 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 98 9 13 11 17 
Imark Kennel LLC 93 8 12 13 9 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 107 6 12 10 10 

W% 

17 
16 
12 
15 
14 
13 
12 

9 
8 
5 

$% 

41 
38 
37 
48 
38 
39 
38 
33 
35 
26 

Box 

330 

548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

50 28 35 30 21 24 36 

273 265 265 223 184 160 161 

28 16 17 15 16 19 10 

8 

25 

227 

14 

9 

0 

0 

0 

Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 
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Ff Vespa
Xmc Honey Bean
Tenacity
Calmbefordastorm 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

21 
25 
21 
21 

13 
11 
10 
10 

61% 
44% 
47% 
47% 

AA 

A 

B 

17.17 

17.16 

17.35 

29.52 

29.89 

29.99 

38.26 

38.37 

38.48 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Ww Let's Getiton 
Jsp Wood B Magic
Miss Popular
FF Vito Corleone 
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9 Tnt Tarzan AA 19 7 36% 
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Believethehype
Wd Killer Crush 

AA 
AA 

20 
21 

7 
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12 Moreofthesame AA 23 7 30% 
13 Imark Kinslee AA 26 7 26% 
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Gls Dayinthelife
Uncommon Ground 
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